PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Spelling of Thomas Hoffmann's name previously recorded on Reel 030108 Frame 0169. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the correct spelling is Hoffmann.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Scott E. Thompson	12/12/2012
Lucian Shifren	01/07/2013
Pushkar Ranade	01/04/2013
Yujie Liu	01/08/2013
Sung Hwan Kim	01/15/2013
Lingquan Wang	01/03/2013
Dalong Zhao	01/07/2013
Teymur Bakhishev	01/03/2013
Thomas Hoffmann	01/06/2013
Sameer Pradhan	01/04/2013
Michael Duane	01/03/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SuVolta, Inc.
Street Address:	130 Knowles Drive
Internal Address:	Suite D
City:	Los Gatos
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95032

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13725152

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2146614688

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

PATENT REEL: 030384 FRAME: 0458 \$40.00 13725

502341030

Phone: 214.953.6559 Email: PTOMail1@bakerbotts.com Baker Botts L.L.P. Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 2001 Ross Avenue Address Line 2: Suite 600 Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201 078023.0398 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NAME OF SUBMITTER: **Judy Baggett** /judy baggett/ Signature: Date: 05/09/2013 Total Attachments: 15 source=398assign#page1.tif source=398assign#page2.tif source=398assign#page3.tif source=398assign#page4.tif source=398assign#page5.tif source=398assign#page6.tif source=398assign#page7.tif source=398assign#page8.tif source=398assign#page9.tif source=398assign#page10.tif source=398assign#page11.tif source=398assign#page12.tif source=398assign#page13.tif source=398assign#page14.tif source=398assign#page15.tif



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property and Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

MARCH 29, 2013

PTAS

BAKER BOTTS L.L.P. 2001 ROSS AVENUE SUITE 600 DALLAS, TX 75201-2980 502290760

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 03/28/2013

REEL/FRAME: 030108/0169

NUMBER OF PAGES: 14

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER:

078023.0398

ASSIGNOR:

THOMPSON, SCOTT E.

DOC DATE: 12/12/2012

ASSIGNOR:

SHIFREN, LUCIAN

DOC DATE: 01/07/2013

ASSIGNOR:

RANADE, PUSHKAR

DOC DATE: 01/04/2013

ASSIGNOR:

LIU, YUJIE

DOC DATE: 01/08/2013

ASSIGNOR:

KIM, SUNG HWAN

DOC DATE: 01/15/2013

ASSIGNOR:

WANG, LINGQUAN

DOC DATE: 01/03/2013

ASSIGNOR:

ZHAO, DALONG

DOC DATE: 01/07/2013

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW,USPTO.SOV

PATENT REEL: 030384 FRAME: 0460

ASSIGNOR:

DOC DATE: 01/03/2013 BAKHISHEV, TEYMUR

ASSIGNOR:

TIMOIND, THOMAS DOC DATE: 01/06/2013 -HOFFMAN,-THOMAS

DOC DATE: 01/04/2013 PRADHAN, SAMEER

ASSIGNOR:

DOC DATE: 01/03/2013 DUANE, MICHAEL

ASSIGNEE:

SUVOLTA, INC.

130 KNOWLES DRIVE

SUITE D

LOS GATOS, CALIFORNIA 95032

APPLICATION NUMBER: 13725152 FILING DATE: 12/21/2012

PATENT NUMBER: ISSUE DATE:

TITLE: HIGH UNIFORMITY SCREEN AND EPITAXIAL LAYERS FOR CMOS DEVICES

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

502290760

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Scott E. Thompson	12/12/2012
Lucian Shifren	01/07/2013
Pushkar Ranade	01/04/2013
Yujie Liu	01/08/2013
Sung Hwan Kim	01/15/2013
Lingquan Wang	01/03/2013
Dalong Zhao	01/07/2013
Teymur Bakhishev	©1/03/2013
Thomas Hollman Thomas Hotel Marris	01/06/2013
Sameer Pradhan	01/04/2013
Michael Duane	01/03/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SUVOLTA, INC.
Street Address:	130 Knowles Drive
Internal Address:	Suite D
City:	Los Gatos
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95032

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type		**********
Application Number:	13725152	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2146604688

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214,953,6559

Email: ptomail1@bakerbotts.com

WHEREAS, I, the undersigned inventor (or one of the undersigned joint inventors), of residence as listed, having invented certain new and useful improvements as below entitled, for which application for United States Letters Patent is made, said application having been executed on the date set forth below; and

WHEREAS, SUVOLTA, INC. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation, with an address of 130 Knowles Drive, Suite D, Los Gatos, California 95032, desires to acquire my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I assign to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all provisional, divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as my interest is concerned, to Assignee.

I also assign to Assignee, all right, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and I further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title and interest in Assignee.

I will communicate to Assignee any facts known to me respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of Assignee, I will testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make lawful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to vest title in Assignee and to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

This Assignment shall be binding on the parties' successors, assigns and legal representatives.

ASSIGNMENT

Title of Invention:

HIGH UNIFORMITY SCREEN AND EPITAXIAL

LAYERS FOR CMOS DEVICES

Signature of Inventor: Full name of inventor:

Scott B. Thompson

Residence:

Gainesville, Florida 32607

Date:

12/12/12

ASSIGNMENT

Title of Invention:

HIGH UNIFORMITY SCREEN AND EPITAXIAL

LAYERS FOR CMOS DEVICES

Signature of Inventor: Full name of inventor:

Lusian Silifren

Residence:

San Jose, California 95118

Date:

-

ASSIGNMENT

Title of Invention:

HIGH UNIFORMITY SCREEN AND EPITAXIAL

LAYERS FOR CMOS DEVICES

Signature of Inventor: Full name of inventor:

Pushkar Ranade

Residence:

Los Gatos, California 95032

Date:

1-4-2013

DOCKET NO.	078023.0398
(11-036 US1)	

Date:

ASSIGNMENT

Title of Invention	HIGH UNIFORMITY SCREEN AND EPITAXIAL LAYERS FOR CMOS DEVICES
Signature of Inventor: Full name of inventor:	THE TOTAL PROPERTY OF THE PARTY
Residence:	San Jose, California 95124
Date:	01-08-2013

5 of 12

ASSIGNMENT

Title	of.	Invention:
Vilia L	O.	THE ACTION OF

HIGH UNIFORMITY SCREEN AND EPITAXIAL

LAYERS FOR CMOS DEVICES

Signature	of Inventor:
Bull name	of inventor

Sung Hwan Kim

Residence:

Santa Clara, California 95051

Date:

1/15/2013

ASSIGNMENT

Title of invention:

HIGH UNIFORMITY SCREEN AND EPITAXIAL

LAYERS FOR CMOS DEVICES

Signature of inventor: Full name of inventor:

Lingquan Wang

Residence:

Los Gatos, California, 95032

Date:

Jan, 03, 2013

ASSIGNMENT

Title of Invention:

HIGH UNIFORMITY SCREEN AND EPITAXIAL

LAYERS FOR CMOS DEVICES

Signature of Inventor: Full name of inventor:

Dalong Zhao

Residence:

San Jose, California 95130

Date:

01/07/0013

DOCKET NO.	078023.0398
711.036 (181)	

HIGH UNIFORMITY SCREEN AND EPITAXIAL

LAYERS FOR CMOS DEVICES

Sign	ature	of	Inventor	
Pull	name	: of	finvento	ş

Teymur Bakhishev

Residence:

San Jose, California 95130

Date:

1/3/2013

ASSIGNMENT

Title of Invention;

HIGH UNIFORMITY SCREEN AND EPITAXIAL

LAYERS FOR CMOS DEVICES

Signature of Inventor: Full name of inventor:

Thomas Hoffmann

Residence:

Los Gatos, California 95032

Date:

10 of 12

DOCKET NO.	078023.0398
711-036 US1)	

Title	αf	Invention:
C : 1. D35	.,.	(1) 755) (1(0)) (

HIGH UNIFORMITY SCREEN AND EPITAXIAL

LAYERS FOR CMOS DEVICES

Signature of Inventor: Full name of inventor:

Samue Prado

Sameer Pradhan

Residence:

San Jose, California 95134

Date:

01/04/2013

DOCKET NO.	078023.0398
(11-036 UST)	

Title	of	Invention:
* trc>		ALI TOURGESTAIN

HIGH UNIFORMITY SCREEN AND EPITAXIAL

LAYERS FOR CMOS DEVICES

Signature of Inventor: Full name of inventor:

Michael Duane

Residence:

San Carlos, California 94070

Date:

1-7-2012

12 of 12